VACANCIES IN THE FEDERAL JUDICIARY

COURT VACANCY CREATED BY

First Circuit

ME Cyr, Conrad K.
NH Loughlin, Martin F.

Second Circuit

NY(E) Costantino, Mark A.
NY(S) Broderick, Vincent
NY(S) Conner, William C.
NY(S) Daronco, Richard J.
NY(S) Owen, Richard
NY(S) Walker, John

NY(S) Weinfeld, Edward
NY (W) Curtin, John T.

VT Coffrin,Albert W.

Third Circuit

CCA Seitz, Collins J.

DE Schwartz, Murray M.
PA(E) Weiner, Charles R.
PA(M) Nealon, William J.
PA(W) Teitelbaum, Hubert I.
PA(W) Weber, Gerald J.

Vi Christian, Almeric
VI O'Brien, David V.

Fourth Circuit

cCa Winter, Harrison
MD Murray, Herbert F.
NC(W) McMillan, James B.
VA (W) Williams, Glen M.

Fifth Circuit

CCA Hill, Robert M.
CCA Rubin, Alvin B.

(Article III Judges only)

REASON

Elevated
Retired

Retired
Senior
Retired
Deceased
Senior
Elevated
Deceased
Retired
Retired

Retired
Senior
Retired
Retired
Retired
Senior
Senior

Deceased

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Deceased
Retired

12/31/89

VACANCY

DATE

10/24/89
05/15/89

11/30/87
11/30/88
04/01/87
05/21/88
09/30/89
11/22/89
01/17/88
06/30/89
01/31/89

05/31/89
07/24/89
12/31/88
01/01/89
07/02/85
12/30/88
12/01/86
12/22/89

12/31/89
12/30/88
09/01/89
11/21/88

10/19/87
07/01/89

NOMINEE

Hornby, D. Brock
stahl, Norman H.

Amon, Carol Bagely

McKenna, Lawrence M.

Freeh, Louis J.

Sotomayor, Sonia
Martin, John S.
Skretny, William M.

Parker, Fred I.

Roth, Jane R.
McKelvie, Roderick R.
Buckwalter, Ronald L.
McClure, James F.

Lee, Donald J.

Moore, Thomas K.

Niemeyer, Paul V.
Nickerson, William M.
Mullen, Graham C.

Wilson, Samuel Grayson

Wiener, Jacques L.

Barksdale, Rhesa H.
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NOMINATION
DATE

03/06/90
01/24/90

05/12/90

01/24/90
04/09/91

11/27/91
01/24/90
06/12/90
06/20/90

05/16/91
11/05/91
11/17/89
01/24/90
11/09/89

10/22/91

05/11/90
01/24/90
02/20/90
03/06/90

11/17/89
11/17/89



COURT

LA(W)
MS(S)
TX(N)
TX(S)
TX(S)

VACANCY CREATED BY

Duhe, John

Nixon, Walter L.
Mahon, Eldon

Gibson, Bugh
McDonald, Gabrielle K.

Sixth Circuit

CCA
CCA
KY(E)
MI(E)
MI(E)
OH(N)

Engel, Albert J.
Lively, Pierxce
Reed, Scott
Churchill, James P.
Pratt, Philip
McQuade, Richard B.

Eighth Circuit

cCA
AR(¥)

Heaney, Gerald
Roy, Elsijane Trimble

Ninth Circuit

CCA

CA(N)
CA(E)
CA(E)
CA(C)
OR
GU

Anderson, J. Blaine
Fitzgerald, James W.
Peckham, Robert
Price, Edward Dean

Ramirez, Raul A.

Fernandez, Ferdinand F.

Burns, James M.

Duenas, Cristobal

Tenth Circuit

co

Moore, John P.

Eleventh Circuit

cca
cca
cca
AL(N)
AL(S)
FL(S)
FL(S)

Hill, James C.

Roney, Paul H.

Vance, Robert S.
Guin, J. Foy

Hand, William Brevard
Aronovitz, Sidney M.

Hastings, Alcee L.

D.C. Circuit

CCA

Bork, Robert H.

REASON

Elevated
Impeached
Retired
Retired

Resigned

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Deceased

Resigned

Retired
Retired

Deceased
Retired
Retired
Retired
Resigned
Elevated
Retired

Senior

Elevated

Retired
Senior
Deceased
Retired
Retired
Retired
Impeached

Resigned

VACANCY
DATE

10/14/88
11/03/89
09/30/89
11/01/89
08/14/88

10/01/89
12/31/88
08/01/88
12/30/89
02/07/89
10/01/89

12/31/88
12/31/88

04/17/88
01/01/89
11/10/88
12/31/89
12/31/89
05/24/89
11/24/89
01/01/88

05/14/85

10/15/89
10/01/89
12/16/89
02/02/89
01/19/89
10/31/88
10/20/89

02/05/88

NOMINEE

Haik, Richard T.
Pickering, Charles W.
McBride, John H.
Kent, Samuel B.

Rainey, John D.

Suhrheinrich, Richard
Batchelder, Alice M.
Hood, Joseph M.
Cleland, Robert H.

Rosen, Gerald E.

Loken, James B,

Wright, Susan Webber

Nelson, Thomas G.
singleton, James K.
Ware, James

Levi, David F.
Shubb, William B.
Taylor, Gary L.
Jones, Robert E.
Unpingco, John S.

Sparr, Daniel B.

Birch, Stanley F.
Barkett, Rosemary
Dubina, Joel F.
Nelson, Edwin L.
Vollmer, Richard W.
Graham, Donald L.

Moreno, Frederico A.

Thomas, Clarence

F.
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NOMINATION
DATE

04/11/91
05/11/90
05/11/90
08/03/950
01/24/90

04/19/90
06/12/91
01/24/90
02/20/90
11/09/89

09/10/90
09/21/89%

07/18/90
01/24/90
08/03/90
08/03/90
08/03/90
08/03/90
02/20/90
07/22/92

01/24/90

03/22/90
09/24/93
06/07/90
09/13/89
03/30/90
06/17/91
06/05/90

10/30/89



COURT VACANCY CREATED BY
CCA Robinson, Spottswood
CCA Starr, Kenneth W.

DC Pratt, John

Federal Circuit

cca Davis, Oscar
CCA Friedman, Daniel
cCa Smith, Edwards S.

International Trade

Rao, Paul P.

REASON

Retired
Resigned
Retired

Deceased
Retired

Senior

Deceased

VACANCTIES

VACANCY

DATE

08/31/89
05/26/89
11/30/89

06/19/88
10/31/89
06/01/89

11/30/88

Courts of Appeals:

District Courts:
Supreme Court:
Court of International Trade:

TOTAL VACANCIES:

NOMINEES PENDING

Courts of Appeals:

District Courts:
Supreme Court:
Court of International Trade:

TOTAL NOMINEES PENDING:

17
44

62

o OO WN

NOMINEE .

Randolph, A. Raymond
Henderson, Karen Lecraft

Boudin, Michael

Clevender, Raymond C.
Lourie, Alan D,
schall, Alvin A.

Goldberg, Richard W.
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NOMINATION
DATE

05/08/90
05/08/90
05/18/90

01/24/90
01/24/90
03/03/92

01/08/91



