## VACANCIES IN THE FEDERAL JUDICIARY (Article III Judges only) 12/31/89

COURT	VACANCY CREATED BY	REASON	VACANCY DATE	NOMINEE	NOMINATION DATE	
<u>doon1</u>	VACANCI CREATED DI	KERBON	DRIE	NOMINEE	DRIE	
First	Circuit					
ME	Cyr, Conrad K.	Elevated	10/24/89	Hornby, D. Brock	03/06/90	
NH	Loughlin, Martin F.	Retired	05/15/89	Stahl, Norman H.	01/24/90	
Second	Circuit					
Decond	. CIICUIC					
NY(E)	Costantino, Mark A.	Retired	11/30/87	Amon, Carol Bagely	05/12/90	
NY(S)	Broderick, Vincent	Senior	11/30/88			
NY(S)	Conner, William C.	Retired	04/01/87	McKenna, Lawrence M.	01/24/90	
NY(S)	Daronco, Richard J.	Deceased	05/21/88	Freeh, Louis J.	04/09/91	
NY(S)	Owen, Richard	Senior	09/30/89			
NY(S)	Walker, John	Elevated	11/22/89	Sotomayor, Sonia	11/27/91	
NY(S)	Weinfeld, Edward	Deceased	01/17/88	Martin, John S.	01/24/90	
NY(W)	Curtin, John T.	Retired	06/30/89	Skretny, William M.	06/12/90	
VT	Coffrin, Albert W.	Retired	01/31/89	Parker, Fred I.	06/20/90	
Third	Circuit					
CCA	Seitz, Collins J.	Retired	05/31/89	Roth, Jane R.	05/16/91	
DE	Schwartz, Murray M.	Senior	07/24/89	McKelvie, Roderick R.	11/05/91	
PA(E)	Weiner, Charles R.	Retired	12/31/88	Buckwalter, Ronald L.	11/17/89	
PA(M)	Nealon, William J.	Retired	01/01/89	McClure, James F.	01/24/90	
PA(W)	Teitelbaum, Hubert I.	Retired	07/02/85	Lee, Donald J.	11/09/89	
PA(W)	Weber, Gerald J.	Senior	12/30/88			
VI	Christian, Almeric	Senior	12/01/86	Moore, Thomas K.	10/22/91	
VI	O'Brien, David V.	Deceased	12/22/89			
Fourth	a Circuit					
CCA	Winter, Harrison	Retired	12/31/89	Niemeyer, Paul V.	05/11/90	
MD	Murray, Herbert F.	Retired	12/30/88	Nickerson, William M.	01/24/90	
NC(W)	McMillan, James B.	Retired	09/01/89	Mullen, Graham C.	02/20/90	
VA(W)	Williams, Glen M.	Retired	11/21/88	Wilson, Samuel Grayson	03/06/90	
Fifth Circuit						
CCA	Hill, Robert M.	Deceased	10/10/07	Wiener Termer	11/17/00	
CCA	Rubin, Alvin B.	Retired	10/19/87	Wiener, Jacques L.	11/17/89	
oun	Sability RIVIN D.	Recited	07/01/89	Barksdale, Rhesa H.	11/17/89	

Page 1

## Page 2

			VACANCY		NOMINATION	
COURT	VACANCY CREATED BY	REASON	DATE	NOMINEE	DATE	
COORT	VACANCI CREATED BI	MASON	DRIE	NONIMBE	DAID	
LA(W)	Duhe, John	Elevated	10/14/88	Haik, Richard T.	04/11/91	
MS(S)	Nixon, Walter L.	Impeached	11/03/89	Pickering, Charles W.	05/11/90	
TX(N)	Mahon, Eldon	Retired	09/30/89	McBride, John H.	05/11/90	
TX(S)	Gibson, Hugh	Retired	11/01/89	Kent, Samuel B.	08/03/90	
TX(S)	McDonald, Gabrielle K.	Resigned	08/14/88	Rainey, John D.	01/24/90	
		-				
Sixth (	Circuit					
CCA	Engel, Albert J.	Retired	10/01/89	Suhrheinrich, Richard F.	04/19/90	
CCA	Lively, Pierce	Retired	12/31/88	Batchelder, Alice M.	06/12/91	
KY(E)	Reed, Scott	Retired	08/01/88	Hood, Joseph M.	01/24/90	
MI(E)	Churchill, James P.	Retired	12/30/89	Cleland, Robert H.	02/20/90	
MI(E)	Pratt, Philip	Deceased	02/07/89	Rosen, Gerald E.	11/09/89	
OH(N)	McQuade, Richard B.	Resigned	10/01/89			
	•	-				
Eighth	Circuit					
CCA	Heaney, Gerald	Retired	12/31/88	Loken, James B.	09/10/90	
AR(*)	Roy, Elsijane Trimble	Retired	12/31/88	Wright, Susan Webber	09/21/89	
Ninth	Circuit					
					( (	
CCA	Anderson, J. Blaine	Deceased	04/17/88	Nelson, Thomas G.	07/18/90	
AK	Fitzgerald, James W.	Retired	01/01/89	Singleton, James K.	01/24/90	
CA(N)	Peckham, Robert	Retired	11/10/88	Ware, James	08/03/90	
CA(E)	Price, Edward Dean	Retired	12/31/89	Levi, David F.	08/03/90	
CA(E)	Ramirez, Raul A.	Resigned	12/31/89	Shubb, William B.	08/03/90	
CA(C)	Fernandez, Ferdinand F.	Elevated	05/24/89	Taylor, Gary L.	08/03/90	
OR	Burns, James M.	Retired	11/24/89	Jones, Robert E.	02/20/90	
GU	Duenas, Cristobal	Senior	01/01/88	Unpingco, John S.	07/22/92	
Tenth	Circuit					
co	Moore, John P.	Elevated	05/14/85	Sparr, Daniel B.	01/24/90	
Eleven	th Circuit					
CCA	Hill, James C.	Retired	10/15/89	Birch, Stanley F.	03/22/90	
CCA	Roney, Paul H.	Senior	10/01/89	Barkett, Rosemary	09/24/93	
CCA	Vance, Robert S.	Deceased	12/16/89	Dubina, Joel F.	06/07/90	
AL(N)	Guin, J. Foy	Retired	02/02/89	Nelson, Edwin L.	09/13/89	
AL(S)	Hand, William Brevard	Retired	01/19/89	Vollmer, Richard W.	03/30/90	
FL(S)	Aronovitz, Sidney M.	Retired	10/31/88	Graham, Donald L.	06/17/91	
FL(S)	Hastings, Alcee L.	Impeached	10/20/89	Moreno, Frederico A.	06/05/90	
D.C. Circuit						
CCA	Bork, Robert H.	Resigned	02/05/88	Thomas, Clarence	10/30/89	

` ·. 、

Page 3

COURT	VACANCY CREATED BY	REASON	VACANCY DATE	NOMINEE	NOMINATION DATE		
CCA	Robinson, Spottswood	Retired	08/31/89	Randolph, A. Raymond	05/08/90		
CCA	Starr, Kenneth W.	Resigned	05/26/89	Henderson, Karen Lecraft	05/08/90		
DC	Pratt, John	Retired	11/30/89	Boudin, Michael	05/18/90		
Federa CCA	l Circuit Davis, Oscar	Deceased	06/19/88	Clevender, Raymond C.	01/24/90		
CCA	Friedman, Daniel	Retired	10/31/89	Lourie, Alan D.	01/24/90		
CCA	Smith, Edwards S.	Senior	06/01/89	Schall, Alvin A.	03/03/92		
International Trade Rao, Paul P. Deceased 11/30/88 Goldberg, Richard W. 01/08/91							
	Rao, Paul P.	Deceased	11/30/88	Goldberg, Richard W.	01/08/91		

## VACANCIES

- Courts of Appeals: District Courts: 17
  - 44
    - Supreme Court: 0
- Court of International Trade: 1
  - TOTAL VACANCIES: 62

## NOMINEES PENDING

- Courts of Appeals: 2
- District Courts: 8
  - Supreme Court: 0
- Court of International Trade: 0
  - TOTAL NOMINEES PENDING: 10